n nma t				
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)	118 2			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Claudio MAZZONE	Name: Datalogic S.p.A.			
Lorenzo GIROTTI				
Marco MALLEGNI	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
·	Street Address: via Candini 2			
Security Agreement Change of Name	I-40012 Lippo Di Calderara di Reno (BO)			
Other				
	City: ITALY State: Zip:			
08/05/02 Execution Date:				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/167,991	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: William D. Bauer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>			
Interval Address	Enclosed			
Internal Address:	<u>_</u>			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	<u> </u>			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Broadway Place W, Suite 6600	50.0540			
1300 Godward Street NE	50-0549 			
Minespecie MAN 55440 4744	·			
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55413-1741				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
William D. Beuss	2 -04			
William D. Bauer Name of Person Signing				
	Signature Date			
	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3.1			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patente & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 161-P-DAL068BUS01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Claudio MAZZONE, Lorenzo GIROTTI, Marco MALLEGNI, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 10, 2002 (Serial No. 10/167,991), which is entitled *OPTICAL READING APPARATUS*.

AND WHEREAS, DATALOGIC S.p.A, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Italy, and having an office and place of business at via Candini 2, I-40012 Lippo Di Calderara di Reno (BO), Italy (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignce, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 013018 FRAME: 0328

Attorney Docket No.: 161-P-DAL068BUS01

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by .

E-10 3-		2 — A OUTLIGE S	S herein ever-	J -
Full Name:			s herein expressed is po	199eeee.J 1.
			- 7	pacased by .
Citizonek:_	UNE			_
Citizenship	Italia	<u> </u>		
Mailing Ad				
Mailing Ad	drace			
	Largo Don D			_ 1
Signature:		I-40056 Crespellano (BC	•	
	July 126/2	TOUSO Crespelland (DA	() T	- 1
D	(リ、Italv ————	
Date:				
	JULY /26/20			ı
Witness Sign	30LY /26/20	^3		
	Aftire D	~		1
7.70	lature Beotrice Parent			
Witness Nam	- TOUCE dies to	J		
	ie REAL			1
	DEMIRICE One		-	
	BEATRICE PAR	セルナル		
		<u>-</u>		
Full Name:				
) ~ ~ Traine:				

	<u></u>	
Full Name:	Yaran ar	
Citizenship:	Lorenzo GIROTTI	
Mailing Address:	Italian	
Signature:	Via Boldrini 18, I-40121 Bologna, Italy	
Date:		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Witness Signature	Bestrice Parent	
Witness Name	BEATRICE PARENTI	
	DEATRICE PARENTI	
Full Name:	Marca MALL Bay	·

<u></u>	- Meeto (
Full Name:	Marco MALLEGNI
Citizenship:	Italian
Mailing Address:	Via Roma 17, I-40015 Galliera (BO), Italy
Signature:	Colli Galliera (BO), Italy
Date:	JULY /29/2003
Witness Signature	D. Company
Witness Name	BEATRICE PARENTI
— — —	FORMER THEENTY

RECORDED: 08/23/2002